# OP \$115.00 761383

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Millenial Star Network		04/11/2002	CORPORATION: UTAH

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brigham Young University	
Street Address:	A-350 ASB	
City:	Provo	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84602	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UTAH	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76138387	CULTUREGRAMS
Serial Number:	76138409	SECURITYGRAMS
Serial Number:	76138383	STATEGRAMS
Serial Number:	76138384	INFOGRAMS

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)422-0265

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-422-6793

Email: tammy\_gustin@byu.edu
Correspondent Name: Paul J. Angerhofer

Address Line 1: A-357 ASB

Address Line 2: Brigham Young University
Address Line 4: Provo, UTAH 84602

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Angerhofer
Signature:	/Paul J. Angerhofer/

900119943 REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0409

Date:	11/04/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=culturegrams.transfer#page1.tif	
source=culturegrams.transfer#page2.tif source=culturegrams.transfer#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0410

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

Effective Date: February 1, 2002

Assignor:

Millennial Star Network,

a Utah non-profit corporation 50 East North Temple Street Salt Lake City, UT 84150

Assignee:

Brigham Young University,

a Utah non-profit educational institution

A-350 ASB Provo, UT 84602

Millennial Star Network ("Assignor") hereby irrevocably grants, assigns and transfers to Brigham Young University ("Assignee"), all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to all trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, and service mark registrations identified on Schedule A attached hereto, and the goodwill associated with these trademarks and service marks and of the business symbolized by these trademarks and service marks. This assignment includes an assignment of all rights of Assignor in such trademarks, service marks, trademark applications, service mark applications, trademark registrations, service mark registrations, trademark interests and service mark interests, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof, that may exist or be secured under any and all laws, regulations, conventions and treaties now or hereafter in force, in any and all countries and jurisdictions. This assignment further includes an assignment of any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in the Assignor's favor for infringement by others of any such trademarks or service marks.

Assignor has caused this Assignment of Trademarks to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer and its seal to be hereunto affixed on the Effective Date set forth above.

### Millennial Star Network

Name:

Title:

Accepted by Brigham Young University:

Name:

Title:

respecte Aralene V.

STATE OF UTAH : ss. COUNTY OF SALT LAKE

On the 11th day of April, 2002, before me personally appeared Thomas T. Mabey , to me known, who being duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Salt Lake City utah that he is the Sr. V.P. & C.F.O. of Millennial Star Network, the corporation described herein and which executed the above Assignment of Trademarks; and that he signed his name thereto with full and unrestricted authority to do so.

Ann B. King

NOTARY PUBLIC

Residing at: Salt Lake City, Utah

My Commission Expires:

July 25, 2004



# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS SCHEDULE A

CultureGrams
SecurityGrams
StateGrams
InfoGrams
U.S.A. for the International Visitor

United States Trademark Application for CultureGrams serial number 76/138,387 United States Trademark Application for SecurityGrams serial number 76/138,409 United States Trademark Application for StateGrams serial number 76/138,383 United States Trademark Application for InfoGrams serial number 76/138,384

443671.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003882 FRAME: 0413

**RECORDED: 11/04/2008**